Chip Resistors
& Arrays
Chip Resistors & Arrays Overview
CHIP ARRAY SUMMARY
POWER RATING (WATTS) AND AVAILABLE SIZES PER PRODUCT SERIES
AVAILABLE RESISTANCE VALUE RANGE (OHMS) PER PRODUCT SERIES
Bourns Model Sulfur-
Resistant Density Package Size

•	 Terminate to pins connected to ceramic
•	 Higher power rating than chip array
HOW TO ORDER -  THICK FILM CHIP ARRAYS
CA   T   10   -   103   J   4   LF
Chip Arrays
Type
•	 T = Concave
•	 Y = Convex
Package Size
•	 06 = 0202
•	 10 = xx04
•	 16 = xx06
•	 17 = 1206
•	 25 = 1608
Resistance Code
•	 103 = 10K ohms
             (Two significant digits; 3rd digit is number of zeros to follow)
•	 000 = Zero-ohm Jumper
Resistance Tolerance
•	 J = ±5 %
•	 F = ±1 %
Resistor Quantity
•	 2 = 2 Resistors (CAY06/CAY10/CAT16/CAY16 models)
•	 4 = 4 Resistors (CAT10/CAY10/CAT16/CAY16 models)
•	 8 = 8 Resistors (CAY16/CAT16 models)
•	 A = 8 Resistors (CAT25)
•	 A = Common from Terminal 5 to 10 (CAY17 models)
•	 B = Common from Terminal 1 to 6 (CAY17 models)
Terminations
•	 LF = Tin-Plated (RoHS compliant*)
Note: CAT16 available as J2, F4, J4, F8, J8; CAY16 available as J2, F4, J4, J8
HOW TO ORDER - THICK FILM AND METAL STRIP CHIPS
CR   0201   -   F   W   -   8252   E   LF
Model
•	 CR/CRL/CRM/CRS/CHP/CHV/CRA/CRE/CRF/CST
Size
•	 01005 / 0201 / 0402 / 0603 / 0612 / 0805 / 1206 / 2010 / 2512
Resistance Tolerance
•	  J = ±5 %
•	  F = ±1 %
TCR (PPM/˚C)
•	 Z = ±50
•	 X = ±100
•	 W = ±200 (±250 for 01005, 0201)
•	 V = ±400
•	 U = ±600
•	  / = -250 to +250, and for zero ohm jumper for CR, CRM
Resistance Value
•	 F = ±1 %
            Three significant digits; 4th digit is number of zeroes to follow.
            < 100 ohms, 24R3 = 24.3 ohms
            > 100 ohms, 8252 = 82.5 K ohms
•	 J = ±5 %
            Two significant digits; 3rd digit is number of zeroes to follow.
           < 100 ohms, 24R3 = 24.3 ohms
           > 100 ohms, 474 = 470 K ohms
•	 000 - zero ohm jumper for CR, CRM
Packaging
•	 E = Paper Tape (5,000 Pieces) on 7 ” Plastic Reel
•	 E = Embossed Plastic Tape (4,000 Pieces) on 7 ” Plastic Reels for
                     0603, 0612, 0805, 1206, 2010 and 2512
•	 G = Paper Tape (20,000 pcs.) on 7 ” Plastic Reel for 01005
•	 G = Paper Tape (10,000 pcs.) on 7 ” Plastic Reel for 0201, 0402
Terminations
•	 LF = Tin-Plated (RoHS compliant*)
•	 PF = Ultra-Low Lead Content, without RoHS exemptions
   STANDARD PACKAGING
   CHIP RESISTOR FEATURES
Chip Resistor Product Information
CR Series General Purpose
Size  Resistance
Range Tolerance Temperature
Coefficient
Rated Power
(W) Packaging Features
 01005 to 2512
1 ohm to
20 megohms
1 %/5 % ±100 ppm/±250 ppm 0.03 to 1 Tape & Reel
•	 Small package dimensions
•	 Nickel barrier prevents leaching
•	 Suitable for most types of soldering
•	 RoHS compliant*
CR-AS Series General Purpose - Sulfur-Resistant
Size  Resistance
Range Tolerance Temperature
Coefficient
Rated Power
(W) Packaging Features
 01005 to 0603
1 ohm to
10 megohms
1 %/5 % ±100 ppm/±250 ppm 0.03 to 0.1 Tape & Reel
•	 Small package dimensions
•	 Nickel barrier prevents leaching
•	 Suitable for most types of soldering
•	 RoHS compliant*
CRL Series Low Resistance Value - for Current Sensing
Size  Resistance
Range Tolerance Temperature